Manipur Police

LI.LF-1
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under Section 173 B.N.5.5.)

1. DISTRIT: Churachandpur ES. Churachandpur YEAR: 2024
FIR Mo, 20200772024 Date and time of FIR: 31/07,/2024 ar 03:10 BM.

2:

SL Mo. AcEs Becrions

al IPC . ]4?;-"145.-"_1_4?,-"_.'53-'4_.-*35UIM?MI?;’-‘-}HEE
Cotresponding To: FIR No.00(7) 2024 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384,/380,/447/427/436 IPC.

3. {a) Deeurrence of Offence:

Day; Wednesday Date from: 03/05/2023 Dare to: 03/05/2023
Time Period: Time from: 05:20 PiM Time to: 05:20 PM

(). Informarion recelved ar PS: Date: 310772024 Time: 03:10 BEM.

(c). General Diary Reference: Entry No. 35/CCP-P5/2024 Date & Time: 03:10 EM.
4, Type of information: Written
5. Place of ocourrence:
{a). Direction and distance from PS: About 01 km East Beat Ma.

(h) Address: Neisel Veng(Christian Leikaf) , Churachandpur District, Manipur.

ic) In case outside the limic of this Police Station, then Mame of BS:
6. Complainant/ Informant:
(a) Name: Mingthoujam Thoiba Meetei
() Father's name: M.Hera Meitei
{c) Date/ Year of Birth: 44 Years (d) Nationality: Indian

[e) UID Mo 987444087044 (Aadhar Card)
Passport No. NIL
(£ Date of issue: Place of issue:
{g) 1D Details (Ration Card, Voter [D Card, Passport, UID No., Donving Lirenze, PAN]

51. Mo. 1D Thpe (D Mo,

01 Aadhar Card 987444087044

(h] Oecupation:
[i] Address:

Sl No, | Address Tvpe Address

1 Present address Phuba Reliel Camp, Mairang

2 Permanent address Neisel Veng(Christian Leikai) ,Churachandpur District, Manipur
{j) Phone number: 9856287324
7. Details of known/ suspected/ unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl Noe, | Mame i3 W Alias Relacive's name | Present address

Ty '3'!'-5

o e o

: % — £ f



Ok Some unknown persons numbering about NIL MIL NIL -
1000/1200  above helonging to  Kuki e
communities

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/ informant:Cause of delay of report that he was unable
to report to the police in time due w0 self along with his families members were taking shelper outside of

Manipur at Guwzhati in connection with present Meitei and Kuki crisis.

4, Particulars of properties of interest:

gl Me. Property Froperiy Tvpe DescTiption Value {in Fs. )
Catcgory
ol (2] House {a) Kutcha House The said items  Worth about  Rs.
(k1 (b} Chair, Tahle, bed amd other loss/damaged/  5.50 Lakhs
ACOEEEOTLES housseheold items hurned

10, Total valee of property: 5,50 Lakhs approx,

11. lnquest Reporty LD, Case No., if any:

51 Mo, | UIDE Ma.
01 NIL

12. Fiest Information contents:

Ningthoujam Thoiba Meetei (44) yrs s/o N.Hera Meitel of Neisel Veng(Christian Leikai}
Churachandpur District, Manipur + ORSE287324 reported that on 3/5/2023 at about 5:20
PM | some unknown pErsons numbering about 1000/1200 above belonging o Kuki
communities started attacking him alongwith family members. Thereafter ,the Kuki people
started destroving and burning the house of him resulting in all the properties were razed Lo
the ground and all the belongings were also burned idestroyed/stolen  Defore
burning/demolished at  Neisel Veng(Christian Leikai) Churachandpur District, Manipur
under patta No, 307/5546, D9/Bljang Sub-Dvision . They were rescused by armed security
personal and provided shelter al a safe place in Churachandpur for the first few days. The
approximate total amount of loss in Rs. 5.50.000/- Cause of delay of report that he was unable
to report to the police in time due to self along with his families members were taking shelter
outside of Manipur at Guwahati in connection with present Meitei and Kuki crisis.

13, Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) w's as mentioned at ltem No.
(1) Registered the case and ook up the investigations or

(2] Directed (Name of LO.): B.Zairemthang Rank: Sub-Inspector (5.L)




Mo, to take up the Investigation:
(3] Befused investigation due 1o

(4] Transfarred o BS: Dstrict:

on paint of jurisdiction

ELR. Head over to the complainant/ informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the

complainant/ informant, free of cost.

R.CLALC
14, Signature/ Thumb impression

Stgnature of Offfcer in , Police Station

MWame:; Md. Jahensddin

Rank: MPS
- Othger- In- iIncharge

" Churachandpur Police Statn
15. Date and time of dispatch tothe court: 0170872024 Manipur

of the complainant’ informant



(f.f ;l : Manipur Police
N it

Ll FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
~“flinder-Section 173 B.N.5.5)

ELF~1]

1. DISTRICT: Bishnupug '. ' [ P.5. Moirang YEAR:2024
5 .L'.I'.':-'.:'- . .
FIR No. 00{712024 MRG-P.8 —==="" Date and time of FIR: on 22/07/2024
= | _— . |
| S1. Mo, Acts Sections -
|
1 | The Indian Penal Code ‘ 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 1PC
1 (a4 Oceurrence of Offence: On 03/05/2023 at ahout 5.20 L.
Day: Date from: Date to:-
Time Period: Time from: Time to:

b} Information received at P3: BPate:-on 22072024 Time: 05.40 pm

(¢} General Diary Reference Entry No. 8 | MRG-P.5/2024

4. Twpe of information: Writlen a pplication

5. Place of sceurrence: = At Neisel Veng ( Christain Leikai) ,
(hurachandpur Dist Manipur. .

(a1 Direction and distance fram PS:- South/ 22 kms about. Bea

(3% Adddeess; .
i) Incase owside the limif of thizs Police Station. then Name of P35

6. Complainant / Informant:
() Name: - Ningthoujam Thoiba Meetei
(b) Father's name: - N. Hera Meitei
(¢} Date! Year of Bidh: - 247000/ 1980 () Nationality: -Indian
() LD No. - 9874 4408 7044 { Aadhaar Card )
Passport Mo,

() Date of-issue: Place of 1ssue: -

Date & Time: 05.40 pm

T No;



%’:

Manipur Palice

[LE- |
(g} 11 Detmls (Ration Card, Voter 1D Card, Passpart, UID No., Driving License, PANY:
[ SLNo. | 1D Type [ ) 1D No. ]
2 . | Aadhaar Card | 9874 4408 7044
(h) Cecupation -Business
(i) Address:-. .
| - e
i |
| “SkNa, | Address Type: . ; Address I
hecc 21 Present address [y 23] __ Phubala Relief camp, Moirang |
VA At Meisel Veng ( Christain Leikai),
a o $ e i Pt b :
| Permanent address % 0 Churachandpur Dist Manipur
= g1 e
AT
ij} Phone number:- 6009728298 S
1. Details of known / suspected /[ unknown accused with full particulars:
| | 1 - —
|
| 5L | Name Alias | Relative's name | Present address
| Mo, | e | |
I Some unknown persons ° Mil il [ Nil
numbering about 1000/1200 '
above belonging to kuki
communities R
2. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:- Complt. was unable to report to

the police in time due to she along with her families members were taking shelter Outside of
Maninpur at Guwahti} in cfw present Meitei and Kuki crisis.

3. Particulars of properties of interest:
— =y e I
Sl Mo Property Category Property Type Description | Value {in
- H:i.’:u_
| {a) Housc fu) Buicha House, The said Warth
items loss | about Rs,
| (b} Accessories (e) Chair , tables , bed and other i fdamaged/ | 5,50 lakhs

houschold items hurneil

4. Total value of property {In Rs.J/-):- Rs. 550,000 / apprx.




@ Mumpur Police

. 3 ' LLF -1

5. Inquest Report / U1, case No., itany:-Nil

- I
Sl No. : : UIDB No.

I Mil

Fiest Inlormation contents:

Ta, -_N..'% _f_'.:._:_u‘__ s
H:.‘P‘| i g A
he OHficer-in-Charge e

hoirang Police Station

subject:- Repart. an losses in the recent communal clash and to
take up an FIF registere

Sir,

With dle respect, | the undersigned have the honour to report that on 03" May 2023 at about
5.20 pm . wame unknown persens numbering about 1000/1200 above belonging to kuki communities started
attacking the undersigned along with family members. Thereafter, the Kuki people started destroying and
burning the house of the undersigned resulting in all the properties of the undersigned were razed to the
ground and all the belongings were also burned/destroyed/stalen befare burning/dimalished at Meisal Veng
(Christain Leikai] , under Patta no. 307/5546, 99/Bijang Sub-Division, Churachandpur District, Manipur . We
were rescued by armed security Perso nalﬂand provided shelter at a safe place in Churachandpur for the first few

2y s,

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me iz attached along with the present
application.

in the above facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectfully requested that your goodself may cause the
arrest of the miscreants who belongs to the Kuki community involved in the burning/dismantlling/damaging my
properties and take up an FIR against them as soon as possible for the interest of justice.

Cause of delayed of report ;- | was unable to report to the palice in time due to self along with my families
members were taking shelter Outside of Maninpur at Guwahti} in ¢/w present Meitei and Kuki crisis.

Eclased:- List of the loss itemes

Date:- 22/07 /2024, Yours faithfully,
'Sd'

[Ningthoujam Thoiba Meetei, 44 yrs)
5/o. N. Hera Meitei of
Meisel Veng ( Christain Leikai,
Churachandpur Dist, Manipur
9E5GZEV32A
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Manipur Police
LLF -1

6. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) w's as mentioned at

1

Iem Mo, 2
i 1) Registered the case and took up the investigation ! or
(23 Directed (Name of [.O.):- No. Rank: - No

Mo, ooto take up the Investigation,

(31 Relused mvestipation due to;

(41 Transferred to P.S: - OC /Churachandpur Police Station . District:-Churachanpur ,
Manipur. on point of jurisdiction

F.LR, read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy

rven to the complainant fintormant, free of cost.
»

A

ROALC, - i

signature of i.c Offfeer in charge,
PPolice Station

Mame:- 5.0 N, Samson Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector,

Mo - 1"f' .'-'.}ilid:ﬁll;-i'_lﬂll’.:!_':i:.ltlrlg&. Moirang

A

]
(R

METITT il
Flahs

raget  rpeild

-

7. Signature ! Thumb impression
ol the complainant / informant:

8, Dhate and time o { didpatch to the court; -22/07/2024.




To,
The Officer-in-Charge o o
Moirang Police Station L w
Subject:- Report on losses in the recent communal clash and to
take up an FIE registers,
i,

with due respect, | the undersigned have the honour to report that an 03" May 2022 at about

5 20 pm , some unknown persons numbering about 1000/1200 above belonging to kuki communities
started attacking the undersigned along with family members, Thereafter, the Kuki people started
destroving and burning the house of the undersigned resulting in all the properties of the undersigned
were razed to the ground and ali the belongings were also burned/destroyed/stolen before
burning/dimolished at Neisel Veng [Christain Leikal) , under Patta no, 307/5546, 99/Bijang Sub-
Division, Churachandpur District, Manipur . We were rescued by armed security Personal and
provided shelter at a safe place in Churachandpur for the first few days.

? 5 separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me is attached along with the
present application

in the above facts and circumstances, it is therefore respectiully requested that yvour goodself may
cause the arrest of the miscreants who belongs to the Kuki community inveolved in the
burning/dismantlling/damaging my properties and take up an FIR against them as soon as possible for
the interest of justice,

Cause of delayed of report &+ | was unable to report ta the police in time due to self along with my
families memberss were taking shelter Outside of Maninpur 3t Guwahtij in l:,-"w_prese nt Meitei and
Kuki crisis Foedveafosd 64 an £F -‘6 lf— LR AN .

1 | L1
g 01 { Ay Ll 5t :r_t J'H'ﬂ;ﬂ{j
(i [ygy | &Syl Y23 uze 7p

Frlosed:- List of the [oss itemes Eﬂ- ,??! ?i‘]ﬁfj‘

rhyraohandpur Police Stane
Date-- }'ﬂfl"} ){f‘ﬂ;f . Yours faithiddghppur

¥ Th exka

et
s j {Mingthaujam Thalba Meetei, 44 yrs)

' 5/o. M. Hera Meitei of
ﬂ_ﬂ.-;..ml“ ok ” Meisel Veng [Christain Leikai],
z D v,
L
] ﬂ"‘" i
H?/

Churachandpur Dist, Manipur
u» L

SB502E7324
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District: | ~T Sub.-Div.:
| h achame =% B (R _Chavachamd Pas
rETE Dage of !
Viltage! “LC
Luzality: Ir'.];':;":f-_u,e__lll W '-..? f_-hh'-‘:rlﬂ.km Lﬂi@g Bucldent '-%_2.1.. El"}*j. _'ig..ﬂiﬂ-f}
PART |
Claim for Damage of Property (to be filled by the OwnerTenant® of Property)
|, Details of Owner with Family Members: (I'ages con be added as per the
requirement)
SN | Mame of the Family Members. | Relationship with i Andhaar | Phato
{Starfing with Head althe the Hend af the Mumbersd 1D N
!':I 11|.|.|'r]- T _[_-'Ln:lﬂ}- B
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3UNOC. | PARTICLARS ! DESCRIPTION .. JHMBERS | REMARK |
"a. | House/ Bullding | - : Burned |
viadl | KUTCHA HowCe | Wonth | pemaes

| | 5 dokh

b, Vehcles Burnd
Damaged
Stolen -

d. Shop & ment Establish Bumed

Damaged
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2. Animal and Poultry
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5. 50, 600 r" -
Total amount of Loss in Rupees (Appraximatehy): e S i RS D
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Frechand Sketeh
Huuze No.

af the Location of Property Along with Address, Landmark and
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1. Details of Property Damaged (Building):

[ SLMe. |

k= e e 1

X

Items Detall
_!_. oe of Bailding (KTitcha/semi PuecaPucca) g'{_ P Tal i
" Age - afthe Building (Fram Year of Construction] 2aifg
= Total Estimated Loss (Rs) 50 q_:':-'{l‘l_ﬂ_ﬂf'

4, Details of Property Dam aged (Commercinl Entity):

SL Mo, | Nature afthe Entity

Locatinn

| csT Heg. Mo | Trade/Shop License | Esthmaicd Loss
! gpd Details! | Adiress PAN  No.  (If | (ITApplicable) (Hs.
| i { | Applleable x
= 3 .
| % ; |
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A Separaie gage miy be added for Hem detells along with FIN Copy
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A .,2‘
5. Derails of Property Damaged® {Vehicle): £
| TN -“?'-'nm: s !'T}_!m o [1,-1;4- rlﬁnﬁ Regil, Ma. with N "r"lll:l
! Insurnnce Detnils (Fs.)

Wheeler/llenvy Dty |
Bus T ruck/Machinery)

Hie
Vehicle

B e TR e —

| I— I

Vipsurance Copy 1o be aBached {if Avallable]

. Any other point(s} that you would like to add (Any Other/ Other than already
covered ﬂhﬂ-‘r‘ﬁ}l .
o — -

& e

Yooy gudachos o

Declaration by the Owner/Tenant of the Property

1 MrMs,_NingHhoulumka . Thilba M EETE]

Fean L ewcs; Y Subdivision ihuhnga_.jjﬂy

Village! Locelity Nel helve nﬂ‘::ia-_m& :
PinNo. 79511

District £

certify that the above details furnished by me is true to best of my knowledge.

Place: !"|:1-|.~J:|ﬂ||.ﬂ H‘f;}h 5chas) ﬁeulﬁ{{'f‘ﬁ"f'

Date: Th aiba
Signature

Plhone Number: g5 &L ¥ 1814 ' ; ; it '
rron— h‘rﬁjﬁﬂﬂm TT"-lH-"F'I :‘_4‘-|:_-l'—li
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Gavernmant of india
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9874 4408 7044

HIU - 377 AT T AR

ﬂi\ Unique identification Authorty of ingia

Mildrinss

S0 Hera, ZEMHANG LAMEA Churachandpgr
Sub-Diwision, Churachandpur, Chwrachandour,
Churschandpur Sub-division, Manigur, 795128

9874 4408 7044
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